

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.17900 OF 2024

Dattatray Sudam Kadhbhane
since deceased through LR's & Ors.

....Petitioners

V/S

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad a/w Ms. Neha M Zanje, Ms. Pratik Sabrad, Mr. Amey C. Sawant *for the Petitioners.*

Mr. R.S. Pawar, AGP *for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 / State.*

Mr. Siddheshwar N. Biradar i/b Mr. Kishor Patil *for Respondent Nos.4 to 7.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 10 MARCH 2025.**

P.C.:

1. It is submitted that Mr. Kishor Patil, the learned counsel has received instructions on behalf of Respondent Nos.4 to 7. Time is sought to file Vakalatnama.

2. List the Petition for further consideration on **3 April 2025** under caption 'for circulation'.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date: 2025.03.11
15:44:54 +0530