

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17900 OF 2024

Dattatray Sudam Kadhbhane Decd Thru LrsPETITIONER
And Ors

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra (thr Its Revenue And..RESPONDENT
Forest Dept.) And Ors

Adv. Suresh M. Sabrad a/w Adv. Neha zanje i/b Adv. Pratik
Sabrad for Petitioner

Adv. Kishor Patil i/b Pratik Rahude for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 3rd April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)