

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17900 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 15395 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 17900 OF 2024

Dattatray Sudam Kadhbhane	Petitioners /
Deceased through Legal Heirs and Ors.	.. Applicants
<u>IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:</u>	
Dattatray Sudam Kadhbhane	
Deceased through Legal Heirs and Ors.	.. Petitioners
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra and Ors.	.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Suresh Sabrad, Advocate for Applicants / Petitioners.
 - Mr. Kishor Patil, Advocate i/by Mr. Pratik B. Rahade for Respondent Nos.4 to 7.
 - Mr. A.C. Bhadang, AGP for the State.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Sabrad, learned Advocate for Applicants / Petitioners; Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 to 7 and Mr. Bhadang, learned AGP for the State.

2. Present Interim Application has been filed by Applicants for bringing the legal heirs of deceased Respondent Nos.13A to 13E on record. Details of the legal heirs are mentioned in paragraph No.5 of the Interim Application.

3. I have perused the Interim Application.
4. For the reasons mentioned in the Application, Interim Application stands allowed in terms of prayer clauses (a) and (b). Delay of 43 days stands condoned. Abatement, if any, stands set aside.
5. Necessary amendment is permitted to be carried out in the cause title of the Petition forthwith in the presence of the Court. Re-verification stands dispensed with. Copy of the amended cause title shall be served on the other side.
6. Interim Application is disposed.
7. List the Writ Petition on Board on **26th March, 2026**. To be placed under the caption '**First on Board**'.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2026.03.24
18:13:01 +0530