

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17900 OF 2024

Dattatray Sudam Kadhane
(since deceased) through LRs.

Tai Dattatraya Kadhane & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Suresh Sabrad a/w Ms. Neha Parte & Ms. Eshwaree Kudalkar, Advocates for Petitioners
- Mr. A.C. Bhadang, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3
- Mr. Kishor Patil a/w Mr. Anish Kikle i/by Mr. Pratik Rahade, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 26, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Sabrad, learned Advocate for Petitioners; Mr. Bhadang, learned AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

2. *Lis* in the present Petition is *prima facie* covered by the decision of this Court on 09.02.2026 passed in the case of ***Ganpat Dashrath Shete & Ors. v. Maruti Ramji Shete & Ors.***¹

3. Mr. Sabrad persuades the Court to allow him to take instructions and accordingly apprise the Court on the next adjourned date. At his

¹ Order dated 09.02.2026 passed in Civil WP 592/2018

request, stand over to **30th March, 2026** under the caption “**First on Board**”.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.03.26
19:22:53 +0530